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CONLFI LIENTTAL

GINERAL AGRuIENT ON TaRIIES AND TRADE
TARLE NuGUIMIATIONS 1956

TARIFT CONCESSIONS WHICH THE UNITED ST TeS OF AMIRICA
REQUESTS TROM NLCARAGUA

Novemb er 1955

The attached list of requests is a tentative list and is subject
to subsequent addition or alteration in the Llichl of inf ommation which
the Government of the United States may obtain on further review of

its trade with Nicaragua, and pursuant to its formal public notice

of intention to undertake trade agreoment negotiations with Nicaragua,

pblished on September 2L, 1955, Such public notice is required under
the Trade Agreements Act, as amended and extended, the legislative
athority under which the Unitted States undertakes these tariff

regotiations,

Attachment:
List of requests,
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CONFL DENTTAL

GENERAL AGRIIWENT ON TARIFTS A TRADE

TARIFF NGGUTIATIONS 1956
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Tariff Concessions which the Government of the UNITLL STATES
of AMERICA Hequests from the Government of NICARAGUA

Tariff statb Tarif'f Rate
Them NO. Descriptlon Present Pronosed

' — (Dolrars)

012-01-00 11 Pork (including ham 0.5 G.X. 0.35 G,K,
and bacon) dried, 74 255 8,9V % 15% a.Vv,

salted, smoked or

simply cooked, with-

out, othier preparatlon:

not in conuailners

I 03-01-00 13 Sausages and similar 0.55 0.
articles nolb in A 255 a.v. 4
hermetically sealed

containers

P om0l 1y Sausages and similar  0.55 G.K. 0
articles in hermelti- A 250 av. -
' cally sealed contalrers

i 013-02-02 1 Bacon and ham in O
hermetically sesled 75
contalners

022-01-01 16(a) Milk and cream (includ~ 0.20 G,IK, 0.12 G.K,
ing whey of bubter or 4 106 a v, # 105 a.v,
cheese and skimmed

: milk) evaporated or

condensed, in liquid

or semi-solid foxm:

milk and cream

220102 16(a) (Sare as preceding): 0.11 G.l. 0.06 G.K.
whey of bhutter or A 10% a.v, ~ 10% a.ve
cheese and skimmed

mi.lk
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Tarif £
Item

022-02-02

023-01-00

E 001012

062-01-02-2

0B-01-01

(B~01-02

oo

o Al

B-02-02

e

Stat .
NOo

16(b)

L7

25(b)

63~a

69

69

95

110

CONITDENT AL
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Descrd pbion

Milk and cream
(including whey of
butter or cheese and
skimmed milk) dehy-
drated or dirled, in
solid [oarm as blocks
or powder: whey of
butter or cheese and
sicimmed milk

Butter, natural, of
milk of all kinds,
in any form o
container

sardines packed in
obher than tomato
sauce

Sugar candy and other
sugar preparations,
Ne@s S

bBonbons and sweet -
meats containing
choc olatoe

Chocolate in tablets,
slabs, bars and olher
slmilar forms

Hog lard

Lard substitubes and
other similar edible
greases, of animal

o vegetable oripgin,
Neg.pefs (i.e, other

than margarine, ete.)
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Tariff Rate

'resent

Proposed

(Dollars)

0.11 G.K.

£ 109 a,v,

0.70 G
A 20% a.v.

O#:-?u(:) (-{'.(I-i
£ 1h4 a.v.

01;25 (.}i].(‘
L 158 a.v.

e A A mm i,

0.06 G.X,
£ 10% a,v.

0.20 G,K,
£ 10% a.v.

0.50 G.K,
£ 10% a.v.






Tariff
Ttem

7

| G1-11-00

oll ~19-01

afd

k|

HipEg

TR
s

629-01~02~1

11-03-00~1

651~03~00-2

65 -04-00-),

Stat.
NO.

150(a)

177

20 (a)

220(b)

236(a)
(1)
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Nescri phbil on

Ribber tires and
tubes (except
solid) for motor
vehicles, except
tractors

hraft paper
(Manila) without
advertising

Paper for cigca-
rettes, whiite or
colored, with or
wit hout printing,
in rolls or bobbins

Cardboard, corru-
gated, axcept for
construction

Cotton yarn and
thread, raw, not
bleached o mey-
cerized, ready for
retail sale

Cotton yaim and
thread, bl.eached,
dyed, oI mercer-
ized, noct ready
for retail wale,
of double threads

Unbleached cotton
fabrics weighing
less than 80 grams
per squure mter

CONP TLINTIAL

e ] e s s e ]

Tarlff Rate

FPresent

Proposed

____(Dolla rs)

Ough- _.}t]‘;-
L IO B

0,21 Gl
A 105 a.v.

0,01 . K.
£ 108 a..v,
0.35 G.Ke

£ 0% a.v.

Q.25 .,

£ 10% a.v.

0.50 GoKe
Lo20% a V.

Ded s [relie
A 10% a.va

0.03 F.R,
£ 109 a.v.
Oa2l (roll,
A LOK a.v,
0.01 G.K,
4 10% a.v.

£ 10% a.v.

0.20 G.K
£ 109 a.v.

0.35 (X
L 20% BeVa



Tariff
Ttem

699~12-~01

851-02-02

801-02-02

899~16-02

State
NO,

262(a)

118(a)
(1)

132

CONPIDENTT AL
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Deﬁggiption

Spades, shovels,
picks, hoes, farks,
rakes, scythes,
sickles, axes,
mche tes, and
obher hand f cols
of & kind used in
agriculoure, hor-
ticulbure or for-
estry, with orx
wit hout handles

Leather shoes (ex—
cept sports wear)

Cinematopraphi.c
cameras, includ--
ing cinamato-
graphic sound re-
corders and repro-
ducers

Propel Ling o
avtomatic penclls
of all materials

CONFTDINTIAL

Tariff Rat@

Fresent

Free
£ 10% a,v.

0,30 K.
A 0% a.v,

Dollars)

Proposed

ey
Y

1.00 G.K,
7‘f l’iﬁ:' eh o Va

2.30 G, K,
L 10% a,v.

0,30 Goha
(binding)

State~FD
U‘f&Shu 9 D!cﬂ



CONEF'IDENTIAL

GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE
TARIFEF NEGOTIATIONS 1956

SUPPLEMENTAL TARIFF CONCESSIONS WHICH THE UNITED STATES
OF AMERICA REQUESTS FROM NICARAGUA

December ' 1955

The attached list of supplemental requests 1s a tentative
11st and 1s subject to subsequent addlition or alteration in the
light of Information which the Government of the United States
my obtain on further review of its trade with Nicaragua, and
pursuant to 1ts formal public notlce of 1Intentlon to undertake
trade agreement negotiatlions with Nicaragua, published on
September 21, 1955, and the supplemental notlce published on
December 9, 1955, Such public notice is requlred under the
Irade Agreements Act, as amended and extended, the leglslatilve

authority under which the United States undertakes these tarifr

negotlations e

attachment s

Supplemental list of requestss
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GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE
TARTFEF NEGOTIATIONS 1956

SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS

syoplementary Tariff Concessions which the Government
of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Requests from
the Government of NICARAGUA

;%: State | Tariff Rate

1ff Iten NO a Description Present Proposed
| | (Dollars)

125 G‘th 0115 G‘.’Kl

3 10% £ 10%

{053-01-04 49 Frults, frozen or preserved

850002 58 Tomato julce 3.52 GoKs 3.20/&.1{.
10%

?; 02~03-2 o8  Vegetable julces, nseeso, 0082 GesKe 0420 GoKo
~ except especilally prepared # 20% £ 10%
for chlldren

o8 Vegetable julces especially FPree Free
prepared for children ;/ 10% / 10%

08 Vegetable soups especlally Free Free
prepared for children # 10% £ 10%

08  Vegetable soups, other 0e26 GoKe  0Osld Gekto
’ 4 20% £ 10%

04 Preserved vegetables espe- Free Free
' A 104 £ 108

clally prepared for children

o4 Preserved vegetables, other 3
. ’ 4 209 £ 10%

574(b) Accounting or statistical . . :
machines, parts and # 20% - F 15k
agcessories

574(b) Calculating or adding 1000 Greile
machlnes and parts / 48y / 15%

) (1) Metal~working machinery /104 Fi 10%

©76(f) (1) Machines for wood- .
5 0
working, etce d 107 7 108
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